

**9297/95
COR 1 (f,d,i,nl,en,dk,gr,es,p)**

LIMITE

**PV/CONS 48
JAI 42**

CORRIGENDUM

to the

DRAFT MINUTES

**of the 1868th meeting of the Council
(Justice and Home Affairs)**

held in Brussels on Monday 25 1995

Page 1, for:

... held in Brussels on Monday 25 and Tuesday 26 September 1995,

read:

"... held in Brussels on Monday 25 September 1995"

Page 4,

**3. DRAFT CONVENTION ON JURISDICTION AND THE ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS
IN MATRIMONIAL MATTERS**

The first line of the second indent of the 2nd paragraph should read as follows:

– "noted that most Member States felt, as did the Commission, ..."

Page 5,

5. DRAFT JOINT ACTION ON ACTION AGAINST RACISM AND XENOPHOBIA

The first line of the last paragraph should read as follows:

"Most delegations and the Commission were able to record agreement in principle ..."

Page 7,

**7. BURDEN-SHARING: HCR REQUEST CONCERNING REFUGEES FROM FORMER
YUGOSLAVIA**

The last sentence of the first paragraph should read as follows:

"To this end, the Presidency, in association with the Commission, was to arrange the necessary talks with the HCR."

The beginning of the third paragraph should read as follows:

"The Council instructed the K.4 Committee with the Commission's help to:"